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KING’S

Western University - Canada

| FIRST TIME STUDENT CARD FEE: $50.00 |

*include with total amount due below*

KING'S UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM:

FEES

SUMMER 2025

FEE DUE DATE: MAY 15th, 2025

Fee Breakdown

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE May 15th

Tuition UWO Ancillary Fees USC Ancillary Fees King's Ancillary Fees
ONTARIO SOCIAL SCIENCE
1.0 credits 1,345.72 1,210.00 | $ 60.27 | S 2545 | S 50.00
0.5 credits $ 672.86 | $ 605.00 | $ 30.13 | $ 1273 | S 25.00
Fee Breakdown
LOIARSVOUNIDREREVESE Tuition UWO Ancillary Fees USC Ancillary Fees King's Ancillary Fees
ONTARIO BMOS PROGRAM
YEAR1 1.0credits | $ 1,638.52 | $ 1,502.80 | $ 60.27 | S 2545 | S 50.00
0.5 credits | $ 819.26 | $ 75140 | $ 3013 [ $ 1273 | $ 25.00
YEAR2 1.0 credits | $ 1,638.52 | $ 1,502.80 | $ 60.27 | S 2545 | S 50.00
0.5 credits | $ 819.26 | $ 75140 | $ 3013 [ $ 1273 | $ 25.00
YEAR3 1.0 credits | $ 1,638.52 | $ 1,502.80 | $ 60.27 | S 2545 | S 50.00
0.5 credits | $ 819.26 | $ 75140 | $ 3013 [ $ 1273 | $ 25.00
YEAR4 1.0 credits | $ 1,345.72 | $ 1,210.00 | $ 60.27 | S 2545 | S 50.00
0.5 credits | $ 672.86 | S 605.00 | $ 3013 | $ 1273 | $ 25.00
OSAP Students: Overdue Balance Late Fee Late fees will be applied to all accounts with

OSAP students may be deferred from the May 15th payment deadline provided they have completed the following:
1. Submitted an online OSAP application or supplemental form and all supporting documentation by April 1st, 2025.

2. Have no restrictions or holds on your Provincial Assistance file and are receiving an amount greater than $0.

Up to $700 $80.00
$700 - $2,000 $156.00
$2,000 - $5,000 $220.00
$5,000+ $380.00

overdue balances after May 15th.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

VIEWING YOUR FEE STATEMENT ——
1. Students can access a personalized fee statement on the SFS Portal
after May 1st.
2. Invoices are available in electronic format; they are not mailed.
3. Statements contain all charges and payments, but will not include
the fee due date.

PAYING YOUR FEES ——

1. Information about how to pay your balance can be found
on our Payment Methods page.
2. Please pay all fees to King's University College at UWO.

WITHDRAWING FROM COURSES —————>
1. Information about withdrawals, refund rates, and cancellation fees
can be found on the Refunds & Withdrawals page.
2. Students are encouraged to contact Student Finance prior to
withdrawing from courses as there may be financial implications related
to your fee account and/or OSAP application.

BREAKDOWN OF FEES ———»

1. A breakdown of all Student Activity Fees can be found on the
Fee Schedules page.

2. All students attending King's/Western for the first time are
assessed a $50.00 fee for a student card.

3. International students registering for the first time are required
to pay a UHIP fee of $252.00 for May-August, if living in Canada.




